

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 411
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “One” in line 16 down through “member” in line 18 and substitute “Two members”; and in lines 20 and 21, strike “(3)” and “(4)”, respectively, and substitute “(2)” and “(3)”, respectively.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “(5)” and substitute “(4)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, after “Maryland” insert “Independent”.